

04-18-2003



102423513

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EITAN, Boaz	Name: SAIFUN SEMICONDUCTORS LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Elrod Building, 45 Hamelacha Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Sapir Industrial Area
Other	City: Netanya State: ISRAEL Zip: 42505
Execution Date: July 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicati  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/939,570  Additional numbers at:	ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Graph of the application is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza Suite 1001	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Vladimir Sherman	April 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0723

Atty. Docket No.: M-5126 US US

## ASSIGNMENT Ltd., B.F. 23/5/2000

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Boaz Eitan of Ra'anana, Israel, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Saifun Semiconductors, an Israeli corporation, having a place of business at 4 Achi Dakar Street, Ra'anana 43259, Israel, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## "Non-Volatile Electrically Erasable And Programmable Semiconductor Memory Cell Utilizing Asymmetrical Charge Trapping"

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30 day of July , 1947.

Boaz Eitan

State of California

County of Santa Class s

Martha E. Peralez Z Comm. #1145838 NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNIO SANTA CLARA COUNTY D Comm Exp July 8, 2001

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IGNASTIRE OF NOTARY

370379 vi

PATENT REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0724